
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:493
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012
PRADHAN MANTRI ADARSH GRAM YOJANA
Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of names of 225 villages selected for pilot phase under the Centrally sponsored scheme of 'Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana' in Bihar;

(b) the details of works carried out so far related to Sheohar district of Bihar; and

(c) the present status of the above proposal related to Sheohar district?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI P. BALRAM NAIK)

(a) The names of 225 villages selected for the Centrally Sponsored Pilot Scheme `Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana` in Bihar are given in the enclosed statement.

(b) &(c) The scheme is not being implemented in Sheohar District of Bihar.

Statement in answer to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 493 for 26/11/2012 by Shrimati Rama Devi, M.P. regarding Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana

(List of 225 villages selected under `Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana in Bihar)

S.N Dist. Block S.N Village

1 Gaya Khijarsarai 1 Nagriyava

     2  Tarka

     3  Makhdumpur


     4  Lohuret

     5  Mohrachak

     6  Shadipur


     7  Pathra


     8  Mosepur

     9  Kushdihra

     10  Dariyapur


     11  Nananpur

     12  Karhara

     13  Panhari

   Atri  14  Khiri

     15  Mara

     16  Gangati


     17  Titmo

     18  Nouranga

     19  Misira Binha

     20  Aviulahpur

     21 Banvan Gosaimath

   Manpur  22  Rasuna

     23  Dohari

     24  Paroriya

     25  Amra


     26  Bdra

     27  Bejal Tetriya

     28  Mahuari

     29  Pachamba

     30  Tanrahi

     31  Bagahi kala

     32  Hali


     33  Mirzapur

     34  Masutha Khurd

     35  Biju Bigha


     36  Manjholi

     37  Kemunchak

     38  Gere

     39  Nanhak Chak

     40  Belhanta

   Bodh Gaya 41 Shekhbara

     42  Prriya

     43  Gangahar

     44 Ratnaragaga Bigha

     45  Neeman

     46  Pathra

     47  Bajraha

     48  Dulra


     49  Khrona

     50  Gothu

     51  Atiya

     52  Turi Khurd

     53  Beri Chak

     54  Mahurar


     55  Paner

     56  Arjun Bigha

     57  Kaksharpur

     58  Saidpur

     59  Parsama

     60  Jodhpur

     61  Bagahi khurd

     62  Dumri

   Tankuppa 63  Poaa

     64  Gajadharpur

     65  Parsava

     66  Salarpur

     67  Sultanpur

     68  Emadpur

     69  Mahammadpur

       70  Savalpur

     71  Bhagwanpur

     72  Parsova


     73  Pahri

     74  Pathra


     75  Bakichak

          76  Tetriya


     77  Gangti

     78  Majgaon

     79  Nauakhap

     80  Bahadra

     81  Chehula


     82  Jaipur

   Wajirganj 83 Burdhera

     84  Mehur

     85  Vasua


     86  Bihon

     87  Bindas

     88  Kandhriya

     89  Nanaini

       90  Manjholi

     91  Goriya


     92  Mahugain

     93  Itava

     94  Sarsa

     95  Siraji

     96  Kujihi

     97  Bodhchak


     98  Tipua


     99  Aaropur


     100  Parsapav


     101  Bela

       102  Hasnouli

       103  Devachak

     104  Siri

     105 Lohjra Bikhanpur


     106  Amochak

    Fathepur 107 Nodiha

     108  Salaiya Khurd


     109  Jamhaita


     110  Kushumhar


     111  Rajondha


     112  Patbandha


     113  Mayapur


     114  Avalpur


     115  Balhuani


     116  Bela


     117  Harkurha


     118  Roshna


     119  Raghunathpur


     120  Barveri


     121  Simriya


     122  Dala


     123  Gangahardiya


     124  Kalyanpur


     125  Dhuva


     126  Katya


     127  Kuthkat


     128  Karamdih


   Mohanpur 129 Rojvar


     130  Sanovarchak


     131  Lakrakal


     132  Bogo


     133  Matgarha


     134  Khurua


     135  Kachanpur


     136  Chava


     137  Gopalkhera


     138  Khop


     139  Lahngapura


     140  Manjholiya


     141  Dhanhari


     142  Barakhar


     143  Khurora


     144  Rampur


     145  Sugava


     146  Saliya


     147  Kolkala


     148  Vishunpur


     149  Bankat


     150  Basupurha


     151  Karjara


     152  Jainagar


    Mohra 153  Pakri


     154  Chivra


     155  Puraini


     156  Surajpur


     157  Pachrukhi


     158  Chamardih


     159  Mahuarai


     160  Gendupur


    Konch 161  Ichapur


     162  Doravan


     163  Mangrama


     164  Hasanpur


    Tikari 165 Tetarpur


     166  Siyanandpur


     167  Tetariya


     168  Dihuri


     169  Akhriyapur


     170  Dulatpur


     171  Gopalpur


     172  Jagirkathak


   Belaganj 173 Shankarpur


     174 Shekhpura khurd


     175  Areli


     176  Barai Bigha


     177  Margaon


     178  Bajpura


     179  Ishapur


   Paraiya 180 Kushtuaa


     181  Khera Pokhar


     182  Pranpur


     183  Mahadev pur


     184  Dhansira


     185  Kodiya


     186  Sijuaa


     187  Khiriyava


     188  Sakhva


     189  Guliyachak


     190  Karmatikar


     191  Nad


   Barachatti 192 Gosai Besra


     193  Bighi


     194  Bela


     195  Tendua


     196  Pratapi


     197  Balvar


     198  Somaiya


     199  Chanda


     200  Latkuha


     201  Dhordaha


     202  Govariya


     203  Haraiya


     204  Sonhi Janjor


     205  Tetriya


     206  Piprathi


     207  Dih Hanri


     208  Chorniya


     209  Mannan Bigha


     210  Makhdumpur


     211  Larutari


   Bathani 212 Khesari


     213  Sindha


   Sadar 214 Gyanu Bigha


     215  Kal Daspur


     216  Dhandih


     217  Pathrora


     218  Chana


     219  Chorowa


     220  Pahadpur


     221  Ranapur


     222  Benta


     223  Balna


     224  Deguna


     225  Kirtnavada
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